Pursuant to Article 90 of the 'Local Elections Act' (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 94/07 – official consolidated text, No. 45/08, No. 83/12 and No. 68/17), the Municipal Election Committee of the City Municipality of Kranj adopted at its 6<sup>th</sup> session of 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2018 the following

## $$\rm R\,E\,P\,O\,R\,T$$ on results of the second round of regular elections for the Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj

I.

At elections that took place on 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2018, as many as 45,341 voters had the right to vote for the Mayor that is elected based on the general voting right, whereas all voters were duly entered into appropriate voting registers.

Based on the general voting right, a total of 16,334 voters or 36.02% voters with the right to vote cast their ballot.

II.

In the second round of regular elections for the Mayor that took place on 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2018, as many as 16.332 ballot papers were cast.

There were 152 invalid ballot papers either because they were empty or because the will of the voter was not clearly expressed.

There were 16,180 valid ballot papers.

III.

The candidates indicated in the right order based on the number of received votes, have received the following number of votes:

No.	Candidate	Number of votes	% of votes
1	Matjaž Rakovec	10,977	67.84
2	Zoran Stevanovič, M.Sc.	5,203	32.16

IV.

In accordance with Article 107 of the 'Local Elections Act', the Municipal Election Committee of the City Municipality of Kranj notes that the function of the Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj was entrusted to:

## Mr. MATJAŽ RAKOVEC, born on 02.09.1964, resident at Bobovek 30, Kranj, Slovenia,

who in the second round of elections on 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2018 received the majority of votes validly cast by voters who took part in the elections.

v

The report on the results of elections shall be sent to the incumbent Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj, Mr. Boštjan Trilar, to the National Election Committee and to representatives of both candidates for the Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj.

The results of the elections shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia.

Ref. No.: 041-I/2015-572-(41/22) Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2018

Chairman of the Municipal Election

Committee of the City Municipality of Kranj

Aljoša Ravnikar

/Illegible signature/

/Official rubber stamp:/

THE CITY MUNICIPALITY OF KRANJ

/Municipal coat of arms/ Municipal Election Committee